PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS, WAYANAD.

- Sub:- Estt- Department of Panchayat –Promotion and Postings of U.D.Clerks Orders issued.
- Read:- 1. G.O(MS) 105/07/LSGD Dt.4.4.2007. 2.G.O.(MS) 54/08/LSGD Dt.3.3.2008 3. Order No.E4 – 210/2010, Dt.13.7.2010 of Director of Panchayats,

Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER NO. A2-26/04 DATED:15.7.2010

As Per the order read above, the Director of Panchayats has provisionally promoted the following L.D.Clerks to the cadre of U.D.Clerks. As per Rule 31 (a) (i) of KS &SSR 1958 in the scale of pay Rs.6680 – 10790 and allotted to this District. They are posted in the Grama Panchayats noted in Col.No. II against their names.

Sl.No	Column 1	Column-2
1	Ummasalma.A.P Kanjirampuzha Grama Panchayat Palakkad	Thondernadu Grama Panchayat (Existing vacancy)
2	T.K.Haimavathy Vatanappilly Grama Panchayat Thrissur	Noolpuzha Grama Panchayat (Existing vacancy)
3	P.N.Damayanthi Thaikkad Grama Panchayat Thrissur	Muppainad Grama Panchayat (in the existing vacancy)
4	Lucy.N.C Chowannur Grama Panchayat Thrissur	Ambalavayal Grama Panchayat (vice Shaji Kumar Promoted)
5	K.Velayudhan Thachanpara Grama Panchayat Palakkad	Panamaram Grama Panchayat (in the existing vacancy)
6	T.K.Sankaran Thaikkad Grama Panchayat Thrissur	Thavinjal Grama Panchayat (vice T.Gireesh Promoted)
7	Usha.K.G Nagalasery Grama Panchayat Palakkad	Pulpally Grama Panchayat (vice Sunny Joseph transfered)

The above orders are under purview of norms published for General Transfer.

The U.D.Clerk so promoted should exercise their option before the Head of Office concerned as provided in para 49 of the G.O(P)145/006/Fin Dt.24.3.2006 within one month.

The Head of Office concerned will give effect to this order on or before 24th July 2010 and report the date of relief and joining duty of the incumbents to this Office and to all concerned promptly.

	Sd/- Deputy Director of Panchayat Wayanad		
The Individuals The Secretary, Thondernadu Gr.Pt /Noolpuzha Gr.Pt/ ,, Muppainad Gr/Pt/Ambalavayal Gr.Pt/ Panamaram Gr.Pt/Thavinjal Gr.Pt/ Pulpally Gr.Pt.			
The Secretary, Kanjirampuzha Gr.Pt/ Thachanpara G Nagalasery Gr.Pt/	r.Pt/ Palakkad District		
The Secretary, Vatanappally Gr.Pt/Thaikkad Gr.Pt/ Chowannur Gr.Pt	Thrissur District		
Deputy Director of Panchayats, Palakkad, Thrissur			
Stock/Spare			

//Forwarded/By Order//

Superintendent